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— Co32)s -+ - C3(32)

Step 1. T0|T1|T2|T3<—P0|(Pl@WKO)|P2|(P3@WK1)
Step 2. T() ’ T1 ’ T2 ’ T3 — GFN47T(RK0,... ,RKQr_l,To,Tl,TQ,Tg,)
Step 3. Co | Cl | CQ | Cg — Ty | (Tl @WKQ) | 15 | (Tg @WKg)
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DEC, : ¢ (WKy3), - - WK3(32), RK(32)5 - - -, REK2r_1(32), Co(32)5 - - - » C3(32))
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Step 2. T() ‘ T1 ‘ TQ ’ T3 — GFN;}“(RK(),...,RKQT_l,To,Tl,TQ,Tg)
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000000000000 36003200000 COM'™) (24 <i < 60)
Doooooooo coNM®™® 0no0000000 2450000000

(KOO LOOO)
Step 1. L — GFNy12(CONS™ ... CONS®) K, ... Ks)

(KO LOOD)

Step 2. WEKo| WK |[WEKo|WK; — K

Step 8. +=0008000000O0O0OO:
T—L®( CON$12+84@ | CO[Vé}lem-i-l | CO[\éﬁS%LQ | CO]\&QEHP,)
L — %(L)
00000000 T+—TaoeK
RK4;i|RKyi11|RKyi12|RK iy — T

g25000000000000000O000O00O00DOO0O0ODO0
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RKQ RKl RK2 RKg <—L @

RK,|RKs|RK¢|RK7|—%(L) @
2

(CONy ™| CONy™ | CONG™ | CONg?™)
K&(CONy™ | CONGy™ | CONy™ | CONGY™ )
RKg| RKo|RK 1o RK 1}—%2(L) (CONE™ | cONE™ | cONU® | CONG®)
REKJRK 3RK |RK 553 (L) Ka(CONE™ | CONG® | CONE | CONGE®)
REK\(REK 1ARK dRK 1o —S4(L)®  (CONSY| 00N<128 |CONL™)| COM128 )
R R KRR 25(L)e K CONL | CON COME®) | coN)

(L) ( )
(L) ( )
(L) ( )
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0000000 WK; (0<i<4) 000000 RK; (0<j<44)000
D000000000000004400 3200000 con™*™ 000
000000 192000/25600000000000000000000
1920000000000000000 k0192000000

(k000000 K., KpOO L, Lp0O00)

Step 1. k=1920000 k=25600000

Step 2. k=192000 : K « Ko|K1|K2|K3, Kr «— K4|K5|Ko|K1
k=256000 : Kp — Ko|K:|Ko|K3, Kp — K4|Ks|Kg| Ky

Step 3. K, = Kro|Kp1|K12|Kr3, Kr = Kpro|Kpr1|Kpr2|KrzO0OO
Li|Lr
GFNs10(CON®) ... CON®) Ky, ..., Kps, Kro, ... Krs)

(k00DO00O0 Ki,KpO L, Lp000)
Step 4. WEo|WK: |[WEKs|WK3 — K1 @ Kg
Step 5.1 =000 10(16:192D|:J|:|)DD|:|D 12 (k:256|]|:||])
gooooooo:
00 (imod4)=0000 1000
T'—LL® (CONELISLM ’ CONSIIS)JAZ‘JA ’ CONELIE))JrMJrQ ‘ CONELIS)HH?))

L — E(LL)
(000000 T+«+—T®Kpg
ooooooo
k) k) k) k)
T LR @ (CO]\JELO+4Z' ’ CON510+4i+1 ‘ CO]VELO+4’L'+2 ’ CON510+4i+3)
Lr — X(Lg)

000000 T« T Ky,
RK4i|RKyi+1|RK4iv2| RK i3 < T

02r700000b0obO0ooboobooboooboobbooobobon
uod

24.4 256000000000 O0O0O000OO0

26000000000000O00D0OOOO 192000000000
oboobobo0ib0 RK;000KpODODOODOOODOODODODOOO
gogd
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

256 00000000 k0 256000000192000000000
000D0000000000000 L,0Lr00000000000
CON® (0<i<40)000000000 RE; (0<j<52)0000
D000 52003200000 CON®Y (40<i<92)00000

0 280000000000000000000000000000
00O
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

Lo L Lo L3 Lro

0 2.6: GFNSJO ooo

Lry Lrs Lpr3
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

WKy WK, | WKy | WK3|+—K 7, SKgr
RKo|RK\|RK,|RKs|—L, @  (CONSY®|CON?|CONY? | CONY?)
RK,|RK5| RKg|RK7|—%(L1) @Krd(CONY? | CONE?|CONG | CONL?)
RKs|RKoRK1)RK11—Lr @  (CONY?|CONY|CONLP | cONG?)
REKJREK RK |RK 5% (L) ®KL(CONS?|CONL? | CONL? | cOoN?)
REK\(REK1ARK dREK 1o —S2(L)®  (CONSS?|CONH | CONS? | cONLY?)
REK0RKo1|RK5oRK sl 53(L1 ) DK pd( CONS? | CONS? | CONGY® | CONSY?)
REKRKofRK2RKo—S2(Lr)®  (CONSP|CONLP | CONGSY | CONGY)
REK{RK 20 RK 3| RK 31— %3 (Lg) DK @ (CONSY? | CON(m) |CONS? | CONLP?))
RK3RKsaRKslRKssl—S4(L)®  (CONSS?)| CON%QQ) |CONSYY | cONGE?)
RKsqRK3{RK s RK 30— (L) &K p®(CONS > | CONS? | CONSY | CONGY?))
REK,RE G RKQRK g S4(Le)®  (CONS?| 00N§1192) |CONS? | CONL™?)
g 2.7: KL, KR, LL, LR ggn (192—bit key)
WEKo| WK | WK [WKs|—K;.  @®Kgr
RKo|RK\|RK,|RKs|—L, @  (CONZYCcONZ | cONZY | cONZY)
RK4|RKs| RKg| RK7|—%(L1) &K p@d(CONyy Y |CONG | CONG® | CONG™)
REs|RKy|RK\ RKul—Lr @  (CONZ”|CONs ® | CONG® | CONG™)
RKJRK §RK RK sl—S(Lg) ®KL®(CONEY | CONED | CONED | cONEY)y
RK\JRK JRK (RK 1 l—S2(L)®  (CONO | CONED | CONEESD | cONEPY)y
REKREKn|RE o RK o553 (L) DK p®(CONTY | CONZY | CONZY | CONEY))
REK,REK )y REK(RKof—S2(Le)®  (CON®D|CONEY | CONZ® | CONGZY))
RK4RK g RK s RK 51— 3 (Lr) B K L& (CONES | CONG® | CONGO | CONEEP®)
REKs REK33RKs|RK3s—S4(L)®  (CONTY|CONED | cONED | cONEY))
REK3qRE3{RK 3R K 30— %5 (L) DK p®(CONZY | CONED | CONZD | cONSES))
RKRKRKpRK -S4 (Lr)®  (CONE® | CONG® | CON®D | CONZ®)
RKRK 5 RK4RK 47— (Lg)® K & (CONSY | CONZY | CONEY | CONG))
REK,{REK o RK5RKs1|—S(L)®  (CONZY|CONGY | CONED | CONSY))

g 2.8: KL, KR, LL, LR ggn (256—blt key)
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

245 00O

000000000003200000 coNPOooooooooonoon
00000000128000000060001920000000 8400256
0000009200000000000P (16 = 0xb7el (= (e—2)-219) (e
00000 (2.71828...))0 Q) = 0x243f (= (7 —3)-21) (x 0000
(3.14159..)) 0000000 CONP (k =128,192,256) 00000000
DoOoDoOooooooooooWooooo rv®oo 240000

gooooon

Step 1. Ty — IV ¥)

Step 2.i=000 1% 1000000000
(T;oP) | (T, << 1)
Step 2.2. CONS) | — (T, ® Q) | (T; << 8)
Step 2.8. Ty1 « T; - 0x00027*

Step 2.1. CON(QI? —

00 Step2.3000000000000 24254218 421042542441
(=0x1a831)!000000 GF(2$) 0000000000000

O 24 coNnODOOOOO IV

ko #of CONY )

v &)

128 60 30
192 84 42
256 92 46

0x428a (= (/2 —1)-26)
0x7137 (= (V3 —1)-2%)
0xb5c0 (= (v/5—1)-2')

025000 270 T7;0000 28000 2120 C’ONEk)DD (16 O

O000)ooooooo

0016000000 0xa831=(v/101 —4)-2'° 000000010’ 0000000

oobooooocoooo
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.5 7%

i 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7% | 4282 2145 c4ba 625d e536 729b ed55 a2b2
i 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7% | 5159 fcb4 7eba 3f2d cb8e 65c7 e6fb a765
i 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
T7%) | g7aa 43d5 £5f2 7af9 e964 74b2 3a59 c934
i 24 25 26 27 28 29
7% | 649a 324d cd3e 669f e757 a7b3

0 2.6: 7%

i 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
719 | 7137 ec83 a259 8534 429a 214d cdbe 625f
i 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
719 | e537 2683 8759 97b4 4bda 26ed cBee 6377
i 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
719 | 6523 26c9 877c 43be 21df c4f7 bE63 8£29
i 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
719 | 938c  49c6 24e3 c669 bT2c 5b96 2dcb c2fd
i 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
719 | b566 5ab3 £941 a8b8 54bc 2a2e 1517 de93
i 0 41
719 | bb51  89b0
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.7: 7%

i 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
7% | b5cO 5ae0 2470 16b8 Obbc O5ae 02d7 d573
i 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
7% | beal 8b48 45a4 22d2 1169 dcac 6e56 372b
i 6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
7% | cf8d b3de 59ef f8ef aB86f 802f 940f Oelf
i 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
7% | 9b17 9993 98d1 9870 4c38 261c 130e 0987
i 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
7% | dodb bc75 8a22 4511 £690 7b48 3dad 1led?
i 0 41 42 43 44 45
7 | 0£f69 d3ac 69d6 34eb ce6d b32e
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.8 CON'™ (0 < i < 60)

i 0 1 2 3
CON'®® | £56b7aeb  994a8a42  96a4bd75  £a854521
i 1 5 6 7
CON!) | 735b768a  1f7abac4  d5bc3b4s  b99d5d62
i 8 9 10 11
CON\"® | 52473592  3ef636e5 c57alac9  a95b9b72
i 12 13 14 15
CON''®® | bab42554  369555ed  1553ba9a  7972b2a2
i 16 17 18 19
CON''®® | e6bS5d4d 82995951  4b550696  2774bdfc
i 20 21 22 23
CON'"® | cobb034b  ab9aba7e  88cc8lab  eded2d3f
i 24 25 26 27
CONI™®) | 7c6£68e2 104e8ecb  d2263471  be07c765
i 28 29 30 31
CON"® | 511a3208  3d3bfbe6  1084b134  T7cab65a7
i 32 33 34 35
CON"® | 304bf0aa  5c6aaa87 4347855  9815d543
i 36 37 38 39
CON!"™® | 4213141a  2e32f2f5  cd180a0d  al139f97a
i 40 41 42 43
CON"™® | b5e852d36 32246469  c353169b  af72b274
i 44 3 46 a7
CON!) | 8dbssbad  e199593a  7ed56d96  12£434c9
i 48 49 50 51
CON''®® | d37b36cb  bf5a9ab4  85ac9b65  e98d4d32
i 52 53 54 55
CON'"® | 7adf6582 16fe3ecd d17e32c1 bd5£9£66
i 56 57 58 59
CON"® | 50b63150 3c9757e7 10525098 7¢73b3a7
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.9: CON' (0 < i < 60)

i 0 1 2 3
CON"? | c6d61d91  aaf73771  5b6226f8  374383ec
i 1 5 6 7
CON!'"? | 15b8bbac 79995922  32d5£f596  5ef43485
i 8 9 10 11
CON\'"? | £57b7acb  995a9a42  96acbd65  fa8d4d21
i 12 13 14 15
CON'"? | 735£7682 1f7ebecd  d5be3b4l  b99F5£62
i 16 17 18 19
CON''? | 52463590  3ef737e5 1162b2f8  7d4383a6
i 20 21 22 23
CON!™) | 30b8f14c 5c995987 20554096 4cT4bA497
i 24 25 26 27
CONU™) | £c3b684b  901ladadb  920cb425  fe2ded25
i 28 29 30 31
CON'? | 710£7222  1d2eeec6  d4963911  bBbT7763
i 32 33 34 35
CON"? | 524234b8  3e63a3e5  1128b26c  7d09c9a6
i 36 37 38 39
CON"? | 309df106  5cbc7c87  f45£7883  987ebed3
i 40 41 42 43
CON"? | 963ebcal  falfdf21 73167610  1£37f7c4
i 44 45 46 47
CONI™ | 01829338  6da363b6  38c8elac  54e9298f
i 48 49 50 51
CON'"? | 246dd8e6 484c8c93 £e276c73 9206649
i 52 53 54 55
CONI™) | 93020639  ff23e324  7188732c  1da969c6
i 56 57 58 59
CON'? | 00cd91a6 6cec2cb? ec774843 8056965b
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.10: CONM (60 < i < 84)

i 60 61 62 63
CON | 9a2aa469  f£60bcb2d  751c7a04  193dfdc2
i 64 65 66 67
CON''? | 02879532  6eaB66b5  ed524a99  8173b35a
i 68 69 70 71
CON") | 4ea00d7c ~ 228141f9 1f59ae8e  7378b8a8
i 72 73 74 75
CON''"? | e3bd5747  8f9c5cb4  9dcfaba3  flee2e2a
i 76 77 78 79
CON''? | a2f6d5d1 ced71715 69724248 055393de
i 80 81 82 83
CONI™) | 0cb0895c  609151bb  3eblec9e  5270b089
0 2.11: CON®Y (0 < i < 24)

i 0 1 2 3
CON®® | 0221947e  6e00cOb5  ed014a3f  8120e05a
i 1 5 6 7
CON®® | 9a91a51f  £6b0702d  al59d28f  cd78b816
i 8 9 10 11
CON®® | bcbde947  d09c5cOb  b24ff4a3  de6eaeO5
i 12 13 14 15
CON*®) | bs36fast d917d702 62925518 0eb373d5
i 16 17 18 19
CON'®™% | 094082bc  656lalbe  3ca9e96e  5088488b
i 20 21 22 23
CON'®™® | £24574b7  9e64a445  9533babb  £912d222
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

0 2.12: CON®Y (24 < i < 92)

i 24 25 26 27
CON® | a688dd2d  caa96911  6b4d46a6  O76cacdc
i 28 29 30 31
CON®® | 49b72353  b596566e  80ca91lad  eceb2b37
i 32 33 34 35
CON®) | 786c60e4  144d8dcf  043£9842  68ledeb3
i 36 37 38 39
CON'®% | eele4c21 822fef59 4£0e0e20 232feff8
i 40 41 42 43
CON'®® | 1£8eaf20 73af6fa8 37ceffal 5bef2£80
i 44 45 46 47
CON'®® | 23eed7e0 4fcf0f94 29fec3c0 45df1£9e
i 48 49 50 51
CON®™) | 2c£6c9d0  40d7179b  2e72ccd8 42539399
i 52 53 54 55
CON®™) | 2f30cebc 43114198  2f91cfle  43b07098
i 56 57 58 59
CON® | £bd9e78f  97£8384c  91fdb3c7  fddc1c26
i 60 61 62 63
CON®® | adefd9e3  c8ce0el3  be6becfl  d2478709
i 64 65 66 67
CON®® | 673a5e48  Oblbdbd0  0b948714  67b575bc
i 68 69 70 71
CON®® | 3dc3ebba  51e2228a  f2f0O75dd  9ed11145
i 72 73 74 75
CON®® | a17112de  2d5090f6  cca9096f  a088487b
i 76 77 78 79
CON'®™® | 8a4584b7  e664a43d  a933c25b  cbl2d2le
i 80 81 82 83
CON'*™% | bsgsel2d  d4a9690f 644d58a6  086cacd3
i 84 85 86 87
CON'®™% | de372c53  b216d669 83029629  ef2beb34
i 88 89 90 91
CON'®% | 798c6324 15ad6dce  04cf99a2  68ee2eb3
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

25 0O0O0OOOOO

0000000 CLEFIAODDODOOOOOOO0OCOODOOO0O0 16000
goooo

128-bit key:

key ffeeddcc bbaa9988 77665544 33221100

plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b 0c0d0eOf

ciphertext de2bf2fd 9b74aacd £1298555 459494fd

192-bit key:

key ffeeddcc bbaa9988 77665544 33221100
£0e0d0cO0 b0a09080

plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b 0c0d0eOf

ciphertext e2482f64 9f028dc4 80ddal84 fdel8lad

256-bit key:

key ffeeddcc bbaa9988 77665544 33221100
£0e0d0cO0 b0a09080 70605040 30201000

plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b 0c0d0eOf

ciphertext al1l397814 289de80c 10da46dl fa48b38a
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

2,51 0000000 (O00O0)

128-bit key:
key

plaintext
ciphertext

L

WKoi23
RKy1,23
RK456,7
RKg 910,11
RK1213,14,15
RK16,17,18,19
RK90 21,2223
RK24 25 26,27
RK5899.30,31
RK39 333435

ffeeddcc
00010203
de2bf2fd

8£89a61b

ffeeddcc
f3eb6cef9
6a27e20a
59cd17c4
Te8eTeec
e75eb039
9f98d1l1e
3438£93b
24464064
a34a20f5

bbaad988
04050607
9b74aacd

9db9d0£f3

bbaa9988
8df75e38
5a791b90
28565583
8be7e949
0d657eb9
babee8ct
f9ceadal
e74bc550
33265d14

77665544
08090a0b
£1298555

93e65627

77665544
41c06256
e8cb528dc
312a37cc
d3f463d6
018002e2
b0369efa
68d£9029
41c28193
b19d0554

33221100
0c0d0eOf
459494fd

da0d027e

33221100
640acb1b
00336ea3
c08abd77
alaad6aa
91174009
d3aaefOd
b869b4a7
16de4795
5142f434
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b  0c0d0eOf
initial whitening key ffeeddcc bbaa9988
after whitening 00010203 fbebdbcb 08090a0b b7a79787
Round 1 | input 00010203 fbebdbcb 08090a0b b7a79787
F-function Fy Fy
input 00010203 08090a0b
round key f3ebcef9 8df75e38
after key add f3e7ccfa 85fe5433
after S 290246e1 777de8e8
after M 547a3193 abf12070
Round 2 | input af91eab8 08090a0b 1c56b7f7 00010203
F-function Fo 3
input af91eab8 1c56b7£7
round key 41c06256 640ac51b
after key add ee51880e 785c72ec
after S cb5d2b0c 63abedd?2
after M f51cebb3 82dfe347
Round 3 | input fd15e1b8 1c56b7f7 82deel44d af9leab8
F-function Fo 3
input fd15e1b8 82deel44
round key 6a27e20a 5a791b90
after key add 973203b2 d8a7fad4
after S c2c7c6c2 be59e10d
after M d8dfdsde elbea8lc
Round 4 | input c4896f29 82deeld4d 4ecfd244 £d15e1b8
F-function Fy Fy
input c4896£29 4ecfd244
round key e8cb528dc 00336ea3
after key add 2c4c4TE5 defc2ce?
after S 9daddafc 43bce638
after M b5b28e96 b65c519a
Round 5 | input 376c6fd2 4ecf4244 4b49b022  c4896£29
F-function Fy Fy
input 376c6£d2 4b49b022
round key 59cd17c4 28565583
after key add 6eal7816 631febal
after S f26ad3eb 62af9f1b
after M 29f08afd be01d127
Round 6 | input 673fc8b9  4b49b022 7aB88bele 376c6fd2
F-function Fo 3
input 673fc8b9 7a88bele
round key 312a37cc c08abd77
after key add 5615f£75 ba020379
after S b39c8e58 2dd1e9a2
after M 5999a79e 0429b329
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

Round 7 input 12d017bc  7a88belOe  3345dcfb 673fc8b9
F-function Fy Fy
input 12d017bc 3345dcfb
round key Te8eTeec 8be7e949
after key add 6c5e6950 b8a235b2
after S 8b737025 67a08eba
after M 6ed11b09 dfd3cd32
Round 8 input 14592507 3345dcfb b8ec058b  12d017bc
F-function Fo 3
input 1459a507 b8ec058b
round key d3f463d6 alaad6aa
after key add c7adc6dl 18464321
after S eT7eebabf 9e97f1al
after M 8c9d011c 93684eec
Round 9 input bfd8dde7 b8ec058b 81b85950 1459a507
F-function Fo 3
input bfd8dde7 81b85950
round key e75eb039 0d657eb9
after key add 58866dde 8cdd27e9
after S 4e821daf 59c56044
after M e6d6501e 6d5839b4
Round 10 | input 5e3ab595 81b85950 79019cb3 bfd8dde7
F-function Fy Fy
input 5e3ab595 79019cb3
round key 018002e2 91174009
after key add 5fbab777 e8164cba
after S 612d8f7b 0185a49c
after M 3alb0e97 b9b479c8
Round 11 | input bba357c7 79019cb3 066cad42f 5e3a5595
F-function Fy Fy
input bba357c7 066cad2f
round key 9f98d11le babee8cf
after key add 243b86d9 bcd24ce0l
after S £70£1144 cb72a481
after M 28974052 4a6700b1
Round 12 | input 5196dcel 066ca42f 145d5524 Dbba357c7
F-function Fo 3
input 5196dcel 14545524
round key b0369efa d3aaef0d
after key add ela0421b c7£7ba29
after S 6f7efd4f 72642dce
after M ffbbdb32 907d3820
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

Round 13 | input £9d97f1d  145d5524 2bde6fe7 5196dcel
F-function Fy Fy
input £9d97£f1d 2bde6fe7
round key 3438£93b f9ceadald
after key add cde18626 d210cb47
after S 3£751141 ab28e0da
after M 0a744c28 1c3e38a3
Round 14 | input 1e29190c  2bde6fe7 4daB8e442 £9d97f1d
F-function Fo 3
input 1e29190c 4daB8e4d42
round key 6849029 b869b4da7
after key add 76£68925 £5c150eb
after S fe6db7e7 fc0c25f6
after M aaa2c803 c4315b8d
Round 15 | input 817ca7e4 4da8e442 3de82490 1e29190c
F-function Fo 3
input 817ca7e4 3de82490
round key 24464064 e74bc550
after key add abaae789 daa3elc0
after S 8d233818 2904757b
after M Tbd4cced eac2f0fb
Round 16 | input 367c28af 3de82490 f4ebe9f7 817ca7ed
F-function Fy Fy
input 367c28af f4ebe9f7
round key 41c28193 16de4795
after key add 77bea93c e235ae62
after S 7c4a935b 669b8953
after M 598e6940 c119609f
Round 17 | input 64664dd0  f4ebe9f7 4065c77b  367c28af
F-function Fy Fy
input 64664dd0 4065c77b
round key a34a20f5 33265414
after key add c72c6d25 73439a6f
after S e7e61de? 788c85b4
after M 2ac01b0a c755adfa
Round 18 | input de2bf2fd 4065c77b £1298555 64664dd0
F-function Fo 3
input de2bf2fd £1298555
round key b19d0554 5142£434
after key add 6fb6£7a9 a06b7161
after S b44d648c Te99ea2a
after M ac7738f2 12d0c82d
output de2bf2fd ec12ff89 £1298555 76b685fd
final whitening key 77665544 33221100
after whitening de2bf2fd 9b74aacd £1298555 459494fd
ciphertext de2bf2fd 9b74aacd £1298555 459494fd
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020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

192-bit key:

key

plaintext
ciphertext

Ly,
Lgr

WKo1,23

s Ly4y

RKy 123
RKy 567
RKg 910,11
RK1213,14,15
RK16,17,18,19
RK90 21,2223
RK24,2526,27
RK5899.30,31
RK39 333435
RK36,37,38,39
RK40,41,42,43

ffeeddcc
£0e0d0cO
00010203
e2482f64

db05415a
1ca9b2el

0£0e0d0c
4d3bfd1b
73c2eeb8
38c46a07
38351b2f
509b31a6
419a74b9
6e3f£82a
ed785cbd
4bbdb5f6a
521213ce
17£68fde

bbaa9988
b0a09080
04050607
9£028dc4

800082db
b4606829

0b0a0908
7alfbdfa
dd429ecbh
fc2cedba
74bd6ele
4cbadb3c
1dd79e0e
T4ac3ffd
9c077c13
31fe8de8
4f1£59d8
£6c360a9

77665544 33221100

08090a0b 0c0d0eOf
80ddal184 fdel8lad

7cb8186¢c d788c5f3
c92dd3b5e 2258a432

(rreeeee (rrreire
Ofaebe7c c8bf3237
e220b3af c9135e73
370abf2d b05e627b
1b7c7dce 92cfc98e
6fc2ba33 e1e5c878
240a33d2 9dabfd09
b9696e2e ccOb3a38
04978d83 2ec058ba
b76dab74 3ab6fa8e7
c13624f6 ee91f6a4d
6288bc72 c0ad856b
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plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b  0c0d0eOf
initial whitening key 0£0e0d0c 0b0a0908
after whitening 00010203 ObObOLObL  08090a0b 07070707
Round 1 | input 00010203 ObObObBOb  08090a0b 07070707
F-function Fy Fy
input 00010203 08090a0b
round key 443bfd1b Talfbdfa
after key add 4d3aff18 721657f1
after S 43c58e9e ed85d736
after M b5021a3b c397£62b
Round 2 | input be091130 08090a0b  c490f12c 00010203
F-function Fo 3
input be091130 c490f12¢
round key Ofaebe7c c8b£3237
after key add bla77f4c 0c2fc31b
after S £3d10ba4d 13d83a3d
after M 9fba69c1 6683cae3
Round 3 | input 97b363ca  c490f12c 6682c8e0 be091130
F-function Fo 3
input 97b363ca 6682c8e0
round key 73c2eeb8 dd429ech
after key add e4718472 bbc05625
after S T9eab6ed £47b0d7a
after M 61c21leab 120e06e2
Round 4 | input abb2ef89 6682c8e0 ac0717d2 97b363ca
F-function Fy Fy
input abb2ef89 ac0717d2
round key e220b3af c9135e73
after key add 47725c26 651449a1
after S daedab41 355c¢651b
after M 28a43c63 cblabb73
Round 5 | input 4e26f483 ac0717d2 5ca9d6b9 abb52ef89
F-function Fy Fy
input 4e26£483 5ca9d6b9
round key 38c46a07 fc2cedba
after key add 76e29e84 a0853203
after S fe663e39 TedccTc6
after M 5ce7dafe ac7fde3e
Round 6 | input f0eOcd2c 5ca9d6b9 092dalb7 4e26f483
F-function Fo 3
input f0eOcd2c 092dalb7
round key 370abf2d b05e627b
after key add c7ea7201 b973c3cc
after S e77f9fda 174a3a46
after M b9869270 8£c7e089
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Round 7 input eb2f44c9 092dailb7 clell40a £fOeOcd2c
F-function Fy Fy
input eb2f44c9 clel140a
round key 38351b2f 74bd6ele
after key add ddlabfe6 b55c7al4d
after S c5496150 B5aabc1bc
after M 33d8590£f e62eb913
Round 8 input 3af5f8b8 clell40a 16ce743f e52f44c9
F-function Fo 3
input 3af5f8b8 16ce743f
round key 1b7c7dce 92cfc98e
after key add 21898576 8401bdb1
after S a118dc09 3949b1f3
after M £091202d 04£9e827
Round 9 input 31703427 16ce743f eldBacee 3af5f8b8
F-function Fo 3
input 31703427 eldBacee
round key 509b31a6 4c5adb3c
after key add 61eb0581 ad8c79d2
after S 2a8d3304 eeffc072
after M £9639a90 8bebfe3d
Round 10 | input efadeeaf eld6acee b11e0685 31703427
F-function Fy Fy
input efadeeaf b11e0685
round key 6fc2ba33 e1e5c878
after key add 806£549c¢ 50fbcefd
after S cdbeeb61 25d7£e02
after M a100e35b 26ade16d
Round 11 | input 40d64fb5 Db11e0685 17d4d54a efadeeaf
F-function Fy Fy
input 40d64£fb5 17d4d54a
round key 419a74b9 1dd79e0e
after key add 014c3b0c 0a034b44
after S 49a4c013 b4c6c912
after M 51c0208f f1a2c339
Round 12 | input e0de260a 17d4d54a 1e0f2d96 40d64fbb
F-function Fo 3
input e0de260a 1e0£2d96
round key 240a33d2 9dabfd09
after key add c4d415d8 83a4d09f
after S 801beebe 86b8f8ed
after M 8a9aef34 3e451646
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Round 13 | input 9d4e3a7e 1e0f2d96 7e9359f3 e0de260a
F-function Fy Fy
input 9d4e3a7e 7e9359£3
round key 6e3ff82a T4ac3ffd
after key add £371c254 0a3£f660e
after S 29ea68e8 b4£530a8
after M 17524741 4b8c607e
Round 14 | input 095d6ad7 7e9359f3 abb524674 9d4e3aTe
F-function Fo 3
input 095d6ad7 abb524674
round key b9696e2e ccOb3a38
after key add b03404£9 67597c4c
after S 152a2£03 52161e39
after M £7ee818b 7902f3eb
Round 15 | input 897dd878 abb524674 e44cc995 095d6ad7
F-function Fo 3
input 897dd878 ed44cc995
round key ed785cbd 9c077c13
after key add 640584c5 784bb586
after S 459d9e10 636bball
after M 4034defc 0228bdd4
Round 16 | input eb669888 e44cc995 O0b75d703 897dd878
F-function Fy Fy
input eb669888 0b75d703
round key 04978483 2ec058ba
after key add eff1150b 25b58fb9
after S 90edee38 e7691f3b
after M 4a678609 05b2b4a9
Round 17 | input ae2b4f9c O0b75d703 8ccfbcdl eb669888
F-function Fy Fy
input ae2b4f9c 8ccfbcdl
round key 4bbdbf6a 31fe8de8
after key add e59610f6 bd31e139
after S £6a5286d b15d7589
after M 720d£49d bad65e22
Round 18 | input 7978239e  8ccf6cdl 51bOcbaa ae2b4f9c
F-function Fo 3
input 7978239 51b0c6aa
round key b76dab74 3a6fa8e7
after key add cel586ea 6bdf6edd
after S 919¢c117f 283aaad3
after M ef24feb6 08916103

40



020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

Round 19 | input 63eb9287 51bOc6aa abba2e9f 7978239
F-function Fy Fy
input 63eb9287 abba2e9f
round key 521213ce 4f1£59d8
after key add 31£98149 e9ab7747
after S 5d03e265 3c8d7bda
after M b7464b63 e1d086a7
Round 20 | input e6f68dc9 abba2e9f 98a8ab39 63eb9287
F-function Fo 3
input e6£68dc9 98a8ab39
round key c13624f6 ee91f6ad
after key add 27c0a93f 7639539d
after S 20b5938b 09893194
after M 3cae819e b603c454
Round 21 | input 9al14af01 98a8ab39 dbe856d3 e6£68dc9
F-function Fo 3
input 9al4af01 d5e856d3
round key 17£f68fde £6c360a9
after key add 8de220df 232b367a
after S 6666bff2 b383albd
after M 7ae08abd 662b2c4d
Round 22 | input e2482f64 d5e856d3 80ddal84 9ald4afO1l
F-function Fy Fy
input e2482f64 80dda184
round key 6288bc72 c0ad856b
after key add 80c09316 407024ef
after S cdbb5fleb fbe99290
after M 3d9dac60 108259db
output e2482f64 e875fab3 80ddal84 8a96f6da
final whitening key TTTTTTTT 7777777
after whitening e2482f64 9f028dc4 80ddal84 fdel8lad
ciphertext e2482f64 9f028dc4 80ddal84 fdel8lad
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256-bit key:
key

plaintext
ciphertext

Ly,
Lgr

WKo1,23

s Ly4y

RKp123
RKy 567
RKg 910,11
RK1213,14,15
RK16,17,18,19
RK90 21,2223
RK24,2526,27
RK5899.30,31
RK39 333435
RK36,37,38,39
RK40,41,42,43
RK 44 45 46,47
RK 48 49,5051

ffeeddcc
£0e0d0cO
00010203
al397814

477e8£09
d6c10b89

0£0e0d0c
58£02029
6c498393
fa37c259
b05bd737
581b3e34
b523d4e9
25d80d£f2
b304eb20
d71££7e9
4dd7cfb7
2c664a7a
568cba33
c0c18358

bbaa9988
b0a09080
04050607
289de80c

66eeb5378
4eeabb75

0b0a0908
15413cd0
8846231b
Oe3da2ee
8de1£2d0
03263£89
176d7c44
a646bba?2
44£8824e
acalfbOc
ae71c9f6
8cbbcf6b
07ef7ddd
4£53c80e

77665544
70605040
08090a0b
10da46d1

2cc2be04
84bd5663

07060504
1b0c41a4d
1fc716fc
aacf9abb
8ffee0f6
2£7100cd
6d7babd7
6a3a95el
c7557cbc
2deff35d
4e911fef
14c8dele
608d.c860
33e01cb9

33221100
30201000
0c0d0e0Of
fa48b38a

bf55e28f
cc933940

03020100
ed4bacdOf
7c81a45b
8eclaad9
b70b47ea
O5ceel71
£797b2£3
3e3a47£0
47401e21
6ca3a830
90aa95bde
43b9caef
ac9eb0£f8
80251elc
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plaintext 00010203 04050607 08090a0b  0c0d0eOf
initial whitening key 0£0e0d0c 0b0a0908
after whitening 00010203 ObObLObObL  08090a0b 07070707
Round 1 | input 00010203 ObObLObOb  08090a0b 07070707
F-function Fy Fy
input 00010203 08090a0b
round key 5802029 15413cd0
after key add 58f1222a 1d4836db
after S 4eed1927 2c78alac
after M 2db2101b d87ee718
Round 2 | input 26b91b10 08090a0b df79e01f 00010203
F-function Fo 3
input 26b91b10 df79e01f
round key 1bOc41a4d edbacdOf
after key add 3db55ab4 3bc32d10
after S aabafadb 0f1e1928
after M 317e029¢ cOcc96ba
Round 3 | input 39770897 df79e01f c0cd94b9 26b91b10
F-function Fo 3
input 39770897 c0cd94b9
round key 6c498393 8846231b
after key add 553e8b04 488bb7a2
after S 5487484e d84876a0
after M c3a7acld 7ae05884
Round 4 | input 1cde4c02 c0cd94b9 5cb94394 39770897
F-function Fy Fy
input lcde4c02 5c594394
round key 1fc716fc 7c81a45b
after key add 03195afe 20d8e7ct
after S c607fa95 12£002c9
after M 5edeelce 4cfb0e90
Round 5 | input 9e137477 5cb94394  758c0607 1cde4c02
F-function Fy Fy
input 9e137477 758c0607
round key fa37c259 Oe3da2ee
after key add 6424b62e Tbblade9
after S 4592c8d2 46£3a044
after M adfd33ae 42450650
Round 6 | input £1a4703a 758c0607 5e9b4ab2 9el137477
F-function Fo 3
input £1a4703a 5e9b4ab2
round key aacf9abb 8eclaad9
after key add 5b6bea8l d05be08b
after S 22285e04 £822d448
after M 0fab2ed4 aa7a0a9c
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Round 7 input 7a2928d3 5e9bd4ab2 34697eeb £f1a4703a
F-function Fy Fy
input 7a2928d3 34697eeb
round key b05bd737 8del1f2d0
after key add ca72ffed b9888c3b
after S 23ed8e68 172b59¢c0
after M 8b158630 334e2af2
Round 8 input d58ecc62 34697eeb c2eabac8 7a2928d3
F-function Fo 3
input db8ecc62 c2eabac8
round key 8ffee0f6 b70b47ea
after key add 5a702c94 75e11d22
after S facf9d64 586f2c19
after M 72c2027e ab82d5f0
Round 9 input 46ab7c95 c2eabac8 dfabfd23 d58ecc62
F-function Fo 3
input 46ab7c95 dfabfd23
round key 581b3e34 03263£89
after key add leb042al dc8dc2aa
after S 177afd6a 57664735
after M 51d5740a 11028747
Round 10 | input 933f2ec2 dfabfd23 c48c4bb5 46ab7c95
F-function Fy Fy
input 933f2ec2 c48c4bbb
round key 2£7100cd 05ceel71
after key add bcde2e0f cl42aacd
after S e0434cd9 22£d2380
after M a768d32a b6aedf2b
Round 11 | input 78c32e09  c48c4bb5 f00533be  933f2ec2
F-function Fy Fy
input 78c32e09 £00533be
round key b523d4e9 176d7c44
after key add cdeOfael e7684ffa
after S 3fd410d4 02e£5310
after M 08bd9ob01 2fdb3£65
Round 12 | input cc31dOb4 f00533be  bce4lla7 78c32e09
F-function Fo 3
input cc31d0b4 bce411a7
round key 6d7babd7 £797b2£3
after key add al4a7563 4b73a354
after S 16512562 c94aT7leb
after M 7c2c762b 81calbb59

44



020 00O0O0O0oO0Oo0OO

Round 13 | input 8c294595 bce4lla7 £9092550 cc31d0b4d
F-function Fy Fy
input 8c294595 £9092550
round key 25d80df2 a646bba2
after key add a9f14867 5f4f9ef2
after S 93e47852 5c26caeb
after M 4a87c858 54bc68d5
Round 14 | input £663d9ff £9092550 988db861  8c294595
F-function Fo 3
input £663d9ff 988db861
round key 6a3a95el 3e3a47f0
after key add 9cb94cle a6b7ff91
after S 58££39b0 054d1d75
after M d82301d4 085d5025
Round 15 | input 212a2484 988db861 847415b0 f£663d9ff
F-function Fo 3
input 212a2484 847415b0
round key b304eb20 4418824e
after key add 922ecfad c08c97fe
after S 86d2c9a0 b5££567d
after M dbf56073 87e2a6a2
Round 16 | input 4378d812 847415b0 71817f5d 212a2484
F-function Fy Fy
input 4378d812 71817£5d
round key c7557cbce 47401e21
after key add 842dadae 36c1617c
after S 9e19b889 al0cb414
after M 6791a3e3 e177d3a8
Round 17 | input e3ebb653  71817f5d c05df72c  4378d812
F-function Fy Fy
input e3e5b653 c05df72c
round key d71£f£7e9 acalfbOc
after key add 34fadiba 6cfc0c20
after S d4elbe2d 32bc13bf
after M 2743ef2d 6fecOaab
Round 18 | input 56c29070 c05df72c  2c94d2b9 e3e5b653
F-function Fo 3
input 56c29070 2c94d2b9
round key 2deff35d 6ca3a830
after key add 7b2d632d 40377a89
after S 56193719 fb13c1b7
after M eeb6316fa 5e3245b7
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Round 19 | input 2e3eeld6 2c94d2b9 bdd7f3e4 56c29070
F-function Fy Fy
input 2e3eeld6 bdd7£3e4
round key 4dd7ctb7 ae71c9f6
after key add 63e92e61 13a63a12
after S 373c4cb4 8fe6cb4b
after M 87aab08e 8f8d16£f3
Round 20 | input ab3e6237 bdd7f3e4 d94f8683 2e3eeld6
F-function Fo 3
input ab3e6237 d94£8683
round key 4e911fef 90aa95de
after key add ebaf7dd8 49e5135d
after S £6ad88be 65£68£77
after M 0889d£33 £418c84f
Round 21 | input bbbe2cd7 d94f8683 da262999 ab3e6237
F-function Fo 3
input b55e2cd7 da262999
round key 2c664a7a 8cb5cf6b
after key add 993866ad 5693e6f2
after S 2c2b6cee 0df150e5
after M 8999e772 dab415d2
Round 22 | input 50d661f1 da262999 716a77e5 bb5be2cd7
F-function Fy Fy
input 50d661f1 716a77eb5
round key 14c8dele 43b9caef
after key add 441ebfef 32d3bd0a
after S 12b052ac c7bbb182
after M f5efd89e T44a9ced
Round 23 | input 2fc9f107 716a77e5 c114b03a 50d661f1
F-function Fy Fy
input 2fc9f107 c114b03a
round key 568c5a33 07ef7ddd
after key add 7945ab34 c6fbcde?
after S a2a77e2a 4cd7e238
after M e84£6d9b ce67e20a
Round 24 | input 99251a7e ¢114b03a 9eb183fb  2fc9f107
F-function Fo 3
input 99251a7e 9eb183fb
round key 608dc860 ac9e50£f8
after key add f9a8d21e 322£d303
after S £84572b0 c7d8f1c6
after M 20634b77 591b3£55
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Round 25 | input el77fb4d 9eb183fb 76d2ceb2 99251a7e
F-function Fy Fy
input el77fb4dd 76d2ceb2
round key c0c18358 4f53c80e
after key add 21b67815 3981065¢
after S al4dd39c c8e20aab
after M 3£88fbef 89ffbcaf
Round 26 | input al397814 76d2ceb2 10dad6dl el177fb4d
F-function Fo 3
input al1397814 10da46d1
round key 33e01cb9 80251elc
after key add 92d964ad 90££58cd
after S 864445ee 9a8e803f
after M 5949235a 183d49c7
output al397814 2f9bed08 10dad46dl f94ab28a
final whitening key 07060504 03020100
after whitening al397814 289de80c 10da46dl £fa48b38a
ciphertext al397814 289de80c 10da46dl £fa48b38a
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Too(z) = ( So(z), {02} x Sy(), {04} x So(x), {06} x So(z))
Toi(z) = ({02} x Si(z), Si(z), {06} x Sy (z), {04} x Si(z))
Toa(z) = ({04} x So(z), {06} x So(z), So(z), {02} x So(z))
Tos(z) = ({06} x Si(z), {04} x S1(x), {02} x Sy(z), Si(z))
Tio(z) = ( Si(z), {08} x Sy (x), {02} x Si(x), {0A} x S1(z))
Ti1(z) = ({08} x So(z), So(x), {0A} x Sp(), {02} x So(z))
Tia(z) = ({02} x Si(z), {0A} x Si(z), Si(z), {08} x 81(z))
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T13 x) ({OA} X S()(.CU s
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(Yo,Y1,y2,y3) = Too(zo) ® To1(x1) & Toz(xe2) @ Toz(z3)
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Tio(z4) ® Th1(x5) @ Ti2(xe) @ Th3(x7)
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